



Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0471–2546484

E-mail: kpsc@keralapsc.org Fax: 0471-2553485

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. OLE I/4835/19/GW Thiruvananthapuram,

Dated: 13.07.2022.

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission – Online Examination - Audiologist and Speech Pathologist in Medical Education Department- Cat No. 219/2017- Addendum Notification- issuing of - reg:-

Ref : 1.Ranked List No. 242/2021/OLE, Dated 28.06.2021.

2.Judgment of Hon. High Court dtd.21.03.2022 in OA(EKM) No.1850 of 2020.

3. Letter No.GRIA 3/50029/2018-KPSC-Part (I) dtd 08.07.2022.

It is hereby notified that the withheld result of Smt.ARCHANA MARIAM VARGHESE (Reg.No.100028, Interview Sl. No.21) is released and included as Rank No.1 and the Rank No.1 of MARY LINY S is changed as Rank No.1 A in the Supplementary List of LC/AI in the Ranked List No. 242/2021/OLE dated 28.06.2021 published for the post of Audiologist and Speech Pathologist in Medical Education Department (Cat. No. 219/2017).

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall read as follows.

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST (LC/AI)

Rank	Sl.	Name	Marks		Total	DOB	Community
No	No.		Test	Int.			
1	21	ARCHANA MARIAM VARGHESE	43	10	53	03.04.198	LC/AI-Latin Catholic
1 A	7	MARY LINY S	39	9	48	16.04.199 0	LC/AI-Latin Catholic

The Ranked List No. 242/2021/OLE dated 28.06.2021 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

Approved for Issue

Section Officer